
Charter Township of Monitor 
2483 MIDLAND ROAD    BAY CITY, MICHIGAN  48706    PHONE   989.684.7203    FAX 989. 684.9234 

Monitor Township Hall – Rental Fee Schedule Approved 1.8.2024 

  

HALL RENTAL FEES 
Hall Capacity - Seating (Tables & Chairs) for 300 & 150 Standing = Total 450 

 
Monitor Township Residents* will receive a 25% discount off the rental, not the deposit: 
 

SUNDAY (Noon-Midnight)     Resident* 
Auditorium, Bar-Room, and Kitchen  $250.00    $187.50 
Damage Deposit  $150.00  $150.00 
  $400.00 Total  $337.50 
MONDAY-THURSDAY (9 a.m. – Midnight) 
Auditorium, Bar-Room, and Kitchen  $350.00   $262.50 
Damage Deposit  $150.00  $150.00 
  $500.00 Total  $412.50 
FRIDAY OR SATURDAY (8 a.m.-1 a.m.) 
Auditorium, Bar-Room, and Kitchen  $550.00   $412.50 
Damage Deposit  $150.00  $150.00 
  $700.00 Total  $562.50 
The hall may be rented on Friday for decorating for 4 hours at a flat fee of $100, if available that day. 

**************************************************************************************************************** 
Small Gathering-under 50 (9 a.m.–midnight, Sunday–Thurs.) 
Auditorium, Bar-Room, and Kitchen  $200.00   $150.00 
Damage Deposit  $150.00  $150.00 
  $350.00 Total  $300.00 
Funeral (9 a.m.–midnight, Sunday–Thurs.) 
Auditorium, Bar-Room, and Kitchen  $150.00   $112.50 
Damage Deposit  $150.00  $150.00  
  $300.00 Total  $262.50 

               A Residents* funeral, or a member of a resident’s immediate family (parent, child, etc.)  

 
Residents* Golden Anniversary or 100th Birthday   (9 a.m.–midnight, Sunday–Thurs.) 
Auditorium, Bar-Room, and Kitchen     $    0.00  
Damage Deposit     $150.00 
   Total  $150.00  

All rentals serving alcohol require security from a company that is bonded and proof of Host Liquor Liability Insurance 
Coverage.   

 
Full Clean-up Fee (Optional) $150.00 
Kitchen rental $  25.00 per hour 
 
At the discretion of the Township Board, Not-for-Profit Charitable Organizations may have rental fees reduced or waived. 
Damage Deposit and Clean-up fees still apply. All government meetings are exempt from fees provided they are of a 
benefit to the governance or citizenry of Monitor Township. These meetings may be subject to Clean-up fees, which may 
be reduced or waived by the Township Board. 

 
DISALLOWED RENTALS 
The Township prohibits the use of the Township Hall for the following: 

Estate Auctions and Band Concerts  
 

Half of the Rental fee is required for a reservation or the damage deposit, whichever is greater. 
 
*with proof of residency  
 


